PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7135626

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KONGSBERG MARITIME CM AS	01/07/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KONGSBERG MARITIME AS
Street Address:	STRANDPROMENADEN 50
City:	HORTEN
State/Country:	NORWAY
Postal Code:	3183

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D657729

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)478-0935

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2404182307

Email: melcher@melcherpatentlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** MELCHER PATENT LAW PLLC Address Line 1: 1101 CONNECTICUT AVE. N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 450

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16099
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JEFFREY S. MELCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Jeffrey S. Melcher/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=Recorded-Merger-Kongsberg-Maritime-1-7-2021#page1.tif source=Recorded-Merger-Kongsberg-Maritime-1-7-2021#page2.tif source=Recorded-Merger-Kongsberg-Maritime-1-7-2021#page3.tif

PATENT **REEL: 058736 FRAME: 0275** 507088789



Kongsberg, 18 January 2021

KONGSBERG MARITIME; CONFIRMATION OF COMPLETION OF INTERNAL MERGER

We are pleased to inform that the legal entity Kongsberg Maritime CM AS ("KMCM") has now been successfully merged with its parent company Kongsberg Maritime AS ("Kongsberg Maritime"). Please find attached a verified and notarized confirmation from the official Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises stating that the merger was completed on 7 January 2021.

The completion of the merger has the following effects pursuant to the Norwegian Corporations Act of 1997, Section 13-16:

- All ongoing projects, contracts and commitments as well as rights and obligations on the part of KMCM
 has now been automatically transmitted to Kongsberg Maritime.
- Kongsberg Maritime is now the responsible formal entity for all such previous KMCM projects, contracts, commitments, rights and obligations.
- KMCM has been formally dissolved with effect from the confirmation date referred to above.

The following formalities apply:

	Prior to merge	After merge
Legal name	Kongsberg Maritime CM AS	Kongsberg Maritime AS
Enterprise	NO 980 371 379 MVA	NO 979 750 730 MVA
number		
Legal	Borgundvegen 340, 6009	Strandpromenaden 50,
address	Ålesund, Norway	3183 Horten, Norway

Current departments of KMCM have been automatically transferred and there are **no immediate changes to bank accounts** as a result of the merger.

Point of contacts has not changed as a result of the merger.

Yours sincerely

Kongsberg Maritime AS

Name: Kristian Østby-Deglum

Title: Senior Legal Counsel and Head of Legal Maritime

Attachment: Confirmation from the official Norwegian Register of Business Enterprises dated 18 January 2021



THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Thommessen Advokatfirma Pb 1484 Vika 0116 OSLO

Your ref.

Our ref.

Date

Emil Dragvold

20210000059227-1 SB-MLH

2021-01-18

CONFIRMATION

VICKERS MARINE AS was registered in the Register of Business Enterprises on 16 December 1998 with organisation number 980 371 379.

Type of company:

Limited company

The following changes regarding the name were registered:

Date: 25 January 2000:

VICKERS ULSTEIN MARINE SYSTEMS AS

Date: 23 June 2000:

ROLLS-ROYCE MARINE AS

Date: 12 April 2019:

KONGSBERG MARITIME CM AS

Merger

A decision to merge the following companies was registered on 7 November 2020:

Acquired company:

KONGSBERG MARITIME CM AS,

organisation number 980 371 379

Acquiring company:

KONGSBERG MARITIME AS,

organisation number 979 750 730

The completion of the merger was registered on 7 January 2021. **KONGSBERG MARITIME CM AS** was struck off on the same date.

This implies that the assets, rights and obligations have been transferred from the acquired company to the acquiring company.

Brønnøysundregistrene - The Brønnøysund Register Centre Postal address: P.O. Box 900, NO-8910 Brønnøysund

Telephone: 75 00 75 00

www.brreg.no

Organisation number: 974 760 673

PATENT REEL: 058736 FRAME: 0277 The merger has been completed in accordance with Chapter 13 of The Limited Liability Companies Act.

BRØNNØYSUNDREGISTRENE THE BRØNNØYSUND REGISTER CENTRE

Anette Einarsen Acting Deputy Director General sign May Line Holand
Executive Officer

Liv-Astrid Bang
Notary Public
of the Brønnøysund Register Centre

PATENT REEL: 058736 FRAME: 0278

RECORDED: 01/24/2022